



Former ASARCO East Helena Smelter Site

Join Our Public Meeting

Wednesday, November 15, 2023 6:00 p.m.

METG Office - 325 Manlove Ave., East Helena

The U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) and the Montana Environmental Trust Group (METG),
Trustee of the Montana Environmental Custodial Trust, are hosting a public meeting about the former ASARCO Smelter Site in East Helena.

Topics will include:

- Status of Smelter Site cleanup
- Redevelopment
- Lead awareness
- EPA Superfund update



The meeting will also be held virtually.

Join online: Use this Zoom link or https://tinyurl.com/METGmeetings

Join by phone: call (646) 876-9923 use meeting ID 946 584 8922 and passcode 664564

Directions to METG Office - 325 Manlove Ave.

Manlove Avenue is near the former ASARCO Smelter Site.

It is located south of Highway 12 and parallel to the Highway and railroad tracks. Manlove Avenue intersects Highway 282 across from American Chemet.

- From Helena, take Highway 12 east. Go right onto Highway 282 South. Take first right onto Manlove Ave.
- From Townsend, take Highway 12 west. Go left onto Highway 282 South.
 Take first right onto Manlove Ave.
- From Montana City, take Highway 282 north. Go left onto Manlove Ave.
 (last street before Highway 12).

Look for the green modular building, with the METG logo, on the left.

For more information, please contact:

EPA: Bridget Williams, (406) 594-8792, williams.bridget@epa.gov

METG: Cindy Brooks, (617) 448-9762, <u>cb@g-etg.com</u>
Anna Novikova, (267) 799-3842, <u>an@g-etg.com</u>

The Montana Environmental Custodial Trust was established in 2009, as part of the ASARCO bankruptcy settlement, to remediate the former ASARCO Smelter Site and facilitate future reuse of the former ASARCO lands. See https://www.mtenvironmentaltrust.org.

